APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL Sharda Vidyalaya

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3330088

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 15214

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE Near Masjid, Risali Sector, Bhilai, Distt. Durg ,

Chhattisgarh, DURG , CHATTISGARH - 490006

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MRS SUTAPA SARKAR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. (Eng), B.Ed, Dip. in B.Mgt
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID shardavidyalaya@yahoo.co.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 07882265810

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF content/uploads/2025/04/1.Affiliation.pdf
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2023/03/2.Society.pdf
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) [ puos.ishardavidyalaya.edu.inwp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2023/03/3.NOC_.pdf
GOVT/UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://shardavidyalaya.edu.inwp-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWALIF | content/uploads/2025/04/4.COPIES-OF-

APPLICABLE RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE-UNDER-RTE-
ACT2009AND-ITS-RENEWAL .pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING content/uploads/2025/04/5.COPY-OF-VALID-

CODE BUILDING-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE-AS-PER-
THE-NATIONAL-BUILDING-CODE. pdf

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://shardavidyalaya.edu.inwp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/04/6. COPY-OF-VALID-

FIRE-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE-ISSUED-BY-THE-
COMPETENT-AUTHORITY.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp-
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/04/1.Affiliation.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/04/8.COPIES-OF-VALID-
WATERHEALTH-AND-SANITATION-
CERTIFICATES.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/04/1.-FEE-STRUCTURE-
OF-THE-SCHOOL.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/02/Academic-And-Non-
Academic-Calendar 20250227 0001.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/02/Members-Name-
List 20250227 0001.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp-

(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/02/PTA-Member-
2 20250227 0001.pdf

5  LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD hitps://shardavidyalaya.edu.inwp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2025/01/5.3year-Result.pdf.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS
1 PRINCIPAL MRS. SUTAPA SARKAR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 82
PGT 18
TGT 23
PRT 35
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MRS. HEMA SINGH(SPECIAL EDUCATOR)
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS MRS. PUSHPA SINGH(COUNSELLOR)
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 122 115 94.26 NA

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 132 121 91.66 NA



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 10880
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (INSQ 58 & 45
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 06 & 45
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
& NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 12
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 10

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=QYTt7Jiu2w8
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

Pushpa Singh WELLNEES TEACHER

2 Pooja Babbar NTT M.A.

3 Nisha Gupta PGT M.Sc.

4 Dolly PGT M.COM.
) Mina Sharma PGT M.A.

6 Seema Mishra TGT M.COM.
7 Vinita Singh PGT M.Sc.

8 Vishakha Gokhale TGT M.A.

9 Purnendu Sharma TGT M.A.

10 Swati Patnaik TGT M.Sc

11 Yasmin Zafar TGT B.Sc.

12 Sheesty Rao TGT M.A.

13 Uma Seth TGT M. Com.



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Pramila Bisai
Swarnlata Sinha
Preeti Sewarik

Priti Kapoor
Khushbu Choubey
Ranjana Joshi
Anushree Dutta
Sheetal Gaikwad
Sheshank Gupta
Jyoti Saman
Rajshree Sharma
Manisha Gabhne
Nilima

Deepak Ojha

Hema Singh Thakur
Nakul Ram Dewangan
Kamarjahan Ansari
Bhupendra Kumar Kaushik
Baliram Pandey
Nisha Kamri
Jitendra Jambulkar
Neha Devarnkar
Shilpa Gangabasi
Sita Sinha
Harishchandra Sahu
Sikander Gupta

Vikas Kumar Manjare

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.Com.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

Others

M.A.

M.Com.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc

B.A.

12th

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

10th

5th

10th

B.Com

M.A.

M.A.

8th

10th

12th



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

58

54

95

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Yogendra Kumar Sahu
Kalpana Jambhulkar
Saroj Nishad

Phulmati Ahirwar

Nikita Wamankar Yadav
Awani Chourasia
Anupama Singh

Runa Das

Anju Mishra

Pallavi Das

Shahnaz Bundela
Shweta Padmashali
Runa Ganguly

Preeti Singh

Ramlali Dubey

Shyam Shona

Shaistah Sharif Khan
Khemin Bai

Sutapa Sarkar

Doris Francelina Benjamin
Charushri Sharma
Sushmita Karmakar
Sunita Vishwakarma
Reena Mishra
C.H.Jagdish

Hemant Kumar Daunde

Mukta Saha

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

OTHER

PGT

9th
12th

8th

MCA

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Com.

M.A.

M A (English)
B.A.

M.A.

M.Com.
M.Com.

M.A.

M.A.

M A English M A Sociology
M.Sc.

M.Sc.

B.Com

B.SC.

B.A.

M.Com

VIl

M A English



68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

Sreeja Santosh

Dashoda Jaal

Nootan Vishwakarma

Anjali Biswas
Shachi Wadnerkar
Shikha Bhowmik
Deepika Pandey
Priya Agrawal
Shikha Mehta
Rida Siddiqui
Arya Shailendree
Saniya Kaikasha
Sapna Ratre
Anjali Bhargava
Satya Harpal
Radha Markam
Jairam Ahirwar
Arjun Dewangan
Dwarika Sahu

Laxma Harpal

Deverndra Kumar Sonwani

Dinesh Kumar Gupta

Ahilya Bai Sahu
Girija Sahu
Ishwari Sahu
Rajkaur

Madhuri

TGT

OTHER

NTT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

M. SC

NA

M A Economics
B.Sc.

B.Sc

M A English
M.A. Hindi
MBA

B.E.

M.A.

M.A

M.Com , M A
M.A.

ANM

NA

Other

Other

Other

Other
Other
VIII

VI



95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

Vidhya Gautam

Urmila Sahu

Praveena Rao Vaddhiparti

Swati Sahu

Jeethendra Kumar Sonwani

Ravi Chandani
Kamini Thakur
Sheetal Mehta
Bhajanti Nayak
B. Joseph
Heena Anand
Jyotsna Samaddar
Priyanka Gandhi
Bharti Jain
Jharna Singh
Soniya Yadav
Sejal Singh
Shefali Choubey
Indu Wasnik
Rukhsar Anjum
Akansha Rai
Nanduram
Manpreet Kaur
Suman Singh Gour
Lekhan Singh
Gaukarn

Bhavisha Vishwakarma

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PTI

OTHER

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

Xl

M.A.

M. SC. IT
\%

M.A.

M. A. Hindi
M.A. English
B.A.

XIl

M.A. Hindi
B.A.

M. Sc.
MA

M.A.

M SC

M SC

B.E

B.SC.
M.Com
B.Com

\%

M.Com
M.Sc

XIl

VIl

B.E., PGDCA






