APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	Sharda Vidyalaya
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3330088
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	15214
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Near Masjid, Risali Sector, Bhilai, Distt. Durg , Chhattisgarh, DURG , CHATTISGARH - 490006
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MRS SUTAPA SARKAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. (Eng), B.Ed, Dip. in B.Mgt
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	shardavidyalaya@yahoo.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	07882265810

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/1.Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/03/2.Society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2023/03/3.NOCpdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/4.COPIES-OF- RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE-UNDER-RTE- ACT2009AND-ITS-RENEWAL.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/5.COPY-OF-VALID- BUILDING-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE-AS-PER- THE-NATIONAL-BUILDING-CODE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/6.COPY-OF-VALID- FIRE-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE-ISSUED-BY-THE- COMPETENT-AUTHORITY.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/1.Affiliation.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/8.COPIES-OF-VALID- WATERHEALTH-AND-SANITATION- CERTIFICATES.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/04/1FEE-STRUCTURE- OF-THE-SCHOOL.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/02/Academic-And-Non- Academic-Calendar_20250227_0001.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/02/Members-Name- List_20250227_0001.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/02/PTA-Member- 2_20250227_0001.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://shardavidyalaya.edu.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/01/5.3year-Result.pdf.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MRS. SUTAPA SARKAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	82
	PGT	18
	TGT	23
	PRT	35
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MRS. HEMA SINGH(SPECIAL EDUCATOR)
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MRS. PUSHPA SINGH(COUNSELLOR)

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	122	115	94.26	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	132	121	91.66	NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10880
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	58 & 45
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 45
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=QYTt7Jiu2w8

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Pushpa Singh	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
2	Pooja Babbar	NTT	M.A.
3	Nisha Gupta	PGT	M.Sc.
4	Dolly	PGT	M.COM.
5	Mina Sharma	PGT	M.A.
6	Seema Mishra	TGT	M.COM.
7	Vinita Singh	PGT	M.Sc.
8	Vishakha Gokhale	TGT	M.A.
9	Purnendu Sharma	TGT	M.A.
10	Swati Patnaik	TGT	M.Sc
11	Yasmin Zafar	TGT	B.Sc.
12	Sheesty Rao	TGT	M.A.
13	Uma Seth	TGT	M. Com.

14	Pramila Bisai	PRT	M.A.
15	Swarnlata Sinha	PRT	M.A.
16	Preeti Sewarik	TGT	M.A.
17	Priti Kapoor	TGT	B.Com.
18	Khushbu Choubey	PRT	B.Sc.
19	Ranjana Joshi	TGT	M.A.
20	Anushree Dutta	TGT	M.A.
21	Sheetal Gaikwad	PRT	Others
22	Sheshank Gupta	PTI	M.A.
23	Jyoti Saman	PRT	M.Com.
24	Rajshree Sharma	PRT	M.A.
25	Manisha Gabhne	PRT	M.A.
26	Nilima	PRT	M.Sc
27	Deepak Ojha	OTHER	B.A.
28	Hema Singh Thakur	OTHER	12th
29	Nakul Ram Dewangan	PRT	В.А.
30	Kamarjahan Ansari	OTHER	В.А.
31	Bhupendra Kumar Kaushik	PRT	В.А.
32	Baliram Pandey	OTHER	10th
33	Nisha Kamri	OTHER	5th
34	Jitendra Jambulkar	OTHER	10th
35	Neha Devarnkar	PRT	B.Com
36	Shilpa Gangabasi	PRT	M.A.
37	Sita Sinha	PRT	M.A.
38	Harishchandra Sahu	OTHER	8th
39	Sikander Gupta	OTHER	10th
40	Vikas Kumar Manjare	OTHER	12th

41	Yogendra Kumar Sahu	OTHER	9th
42	Kalpana Jambhulkar	OTHER	12th
43	Saroj Nishad	OTHER	8th
44	Phulmati Ahirwar	OTHER	0
45	Nikita Wamankar Yadav	PGT	MCA
46	Awani Chourasia	PGT	M.Sc.
47	Anupama Singh	PGT	M.A.
48	Runa Das	PGT	M.Com.
49	Anju Mishra	TGT	M.A.
50	Pallavi Das	TGT	M A (English)
51	Shahnaz Bundela	PRT	B.A.
52	Shweta Padmashali	PRT	M.A.
53	Runa Ganguly	PRT	M.Com.
54	Preeti Singh	PET	M.Com.
55	Ramlali Dubey	PRT	M.A.
56	Shyam Shona	OTHER	0
57	Shaistah Sharif Khan	PRT	M.A.
58	Khemin Bai	OTHER	0
59	Sutapa Sarkar	PRINCIPAL	M A English M A Sociology
60	Doris Francelina Benjamin	TGT	M.Sc.
61	Charushri Sharma	PGT	M.Sc.
62	Sushmita Karmakar	PRT	B.Com
63	Sunita Vishwakarma	PRT	B.SC.
64	Reena Mishra	PRT	B.A.
65	C.H.Jagdish	PTI	M.Com
66	Hemant Kumar Daunde	OTHER	VIII
67	Mukta Saha	PGT	M A English

69	Provin Contach	TGT	M. SC
68	Sreeja Santosh		
69	Dashoda Jaal	OTHER	NA
70	Nootan Vishwakarma	NTT	M A Economics
71	Anjali Biswas	TGT	B.Sc.
72	Shachi Wadnerkar	PGT	B.Sc
73	Shikha Bhowmik	PRT	M A English
74	Deepika Pandey	TGT	M.A. Hindi
75	Priya Agrawal	PGT	MBA
76	Shikha Mehta	TGT	B.E.
77	Rida Siddiqui	NTT	M.A.
78	Arya Shailendree	PGT	M.A
79	Saniya Kaikasha	PGT	M.Com , M A
80	Sapna Ratre	PRT	M.A.
81	Anjali Bhargava	OTHER	ANM
82	Satya Harpal	OTHER	NA
83	Radha Markam	OTHER	Other
84	Jairam Ahirwar	OTHER	V
85	Arjun Dewangan	OTHER	Other
86	Dwarika Sahu	OTHER	Other
87	Laxma Harpal	OTHER	х
88	Deverndra Kumar Sonwani	OTHER	V
89	Dinesh Kumar Gupta	OTHER	х
90	Ahilya Bai Sahu	OTHER	Other
91	Girija Sahu	OTHER	Other
92	Ishwari Sahu	OTHER	VIII
93	Rajkaur	OTHER	VIII
94	Madhuri	OTHER	х

95	Vidhya Gautam	OTHER	XII
96	Urmila Sahu	OTHER	х
97	Praveena Rao Vaddhiparti	PGT	M.A.
98	Swati Sahu	PRT	M. SC. IT
99	Jeethendra Kumar Sonwani	OTHER	V
100	Ravi Chandani	TGT	M.A.
101	Kamini Thakur	PRT	M. A. Hindi
102	Sheetal Mehta	PRT	M.A. English
103	Bhajanti Nayak	PTI	B.A.
104	B. Joseph	OTHER	XII
105	Heena Anand	NTT	M.A. Hindi
106	Jyotsna Samaddar	PRT	B.A.
107	Priyanka Gandhi	NTT	M. Sc.
108	Bharti Jain	PRT	MA
109	Jharna Singh	PGT	M.A.
110	Soniya Yadav	PRT	M SC
111	Sejal Singh	PRT	M SC
112	Shefali Choubey	PRT	B.E
113	Indu Wasnik	NTT	B.SC.
114	Rukhsar Anjum	PRT	M.Com
115	Akansha Rai	PRT	B.Com
116	Nanduram	OTHER	V
117	Manpreet Kaur	PRT	M.Com
118	Suman Singh Gour	PRT	M.Sc
119	Lekhan Singh	OTHER	XII
120	Gaukarn	OTHER	VIII
121	Bhavisha Vishwakarma	PRT	B.E. , PGDCA

122	Shailendra Kumar Singh	PGT	M.Sc
123	Monika Manju Rajput	TGT	M.SC
124	Mrs. Preeti Jeswani	TGT	M.SC